

OD-11 & 12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

In CS/16/2024
IA No.GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024, GA/3/2024, GA/4/2024

SIDDHARTHA MITRA
-VS-
HARSH VARDHAN LODHA AND ORS.

&

IA No.GA/1/2024
In CS/21/2024

SOUTH POINT EDUCATION SOCIETY
-VS-
KALPESH SATYENDRA JHAVERI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : May 2, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Basu, Adv.

Mr. N. Chaudhury, Adv.

...for the plaintiff in item no.11

& for the defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 in item no.12

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Iram Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.

...for the defendant no.1 in item no.11

& defendant No.6 in item no.12

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Bhavesh Garodia, Adv.

Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. T. Bose, Adv.

...for the respondent no.2 in item no.11

& for the plaintiff in item no.12

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Misra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
....for the petitioner/defendant no.5 in GA/3/2024

**In Re: IA No.GA/1/2024
In CS/16/2024**

The Court: Counsel for the defendants prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 6th May, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th May, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 9th May, 2024.

**In Re: IA No.GA/2/2024
In CS/16/2024**

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 6th May, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th May, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 9th May, 2024.

**In Re: IA No.GA/3/2024
In CS/16/2024**

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 6th May, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th May, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 9th May, 2024.

**In Re: IA No.GA/1/2024
In CS/21/2024**

Counsel for the defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 6th May, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th May, 2024.

Let the matter appear on 9th May, 2024.

In Re: CS/21/2024

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application being GA/1/2024 praying for interim order. Counsel for the defendants prays for time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 6th May, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th May, 2024.

Counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants have filed an application being GA/2/2024 which this Court has fixed on 22nd April, 2024.

Let the GA/2/2024 be listed along with GA/1/2024 on 9th May, 2024.

Let the matter appear at the top on 9th May, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)