

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/16/2024

IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024, GA/3/2024, GA/4/2024

SIDDHARTHA MITRA

VS

HARSH VARDHAN LODHA AND ORS.

&

CS/21/2024

IA NO: GA/1/2024, GA/2/2024

SOUTH POINT EDUCATION SOCIETY

VS

KALPESH SATYENDRA JHAVERI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : May 2, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. N. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sinha, Adv.

...for the plaintiff in CS No.16/2024

& defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5 in CS No. 21/2024

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Subhrajyoti Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.

...for the defendant No. 3 in CS No. 21 of 2024

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Shaunak Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.

...for the defendant no.1 in CS No.16/2024

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sounak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Bhavesh Garodia, Adv.
Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Tapasika Bose, Adv.
...for the defendant no.2 in CS/ 16/2024 and
...for the plaintiff in CS No.21/2024

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Misra, Adv.
....for the defendant no. 5

1. Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff in CS/16/2024 and for the defendant nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 in CS/21/2024.
2. Mr. Anirban Ray, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 3 in CS No. 21 of 2024.
3. Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no. 1 in CS/16/2024.
4. Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no. 2 in CS/16/2024 and for the plaintiff in CS/21/2024.
5. Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no. 5.
6. Defendant no. 3 in CS/21/2024 has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be completed.
7. It is found from the record that the matter is already fixed tomorrow.
8. Let the matter appear tomorrow i.e. on 6th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)